



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
AT AMARAVATI  
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

**[3328]**

WEDNESDAY ,THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER  
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

**PRESENT**

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE GANNAMANENI RAMAKRISHNA  
PRASAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO: 4609 OF 2023**

**Between:**

1.PAIDI BUJJI, W/O SURYANARAYANA, AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS  
OCC. CULTIVATION, VENKATARAYUNI GUEDEM VILLAGE,  
PONDURU MANDAL, SRIKAKULAM DISTRICT A P.

**...PETITIONER**

**AND**

1.THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH, REP ITS PRINCIPAL  
SECRETARY, REVENUE DEPT, SECRETARIAT, VELAGAPUDI,  
AMARAVATI GUNTUR DIST.

2.THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR, SRIKAKULAM SRIKAKULAM  
DISTRICT.

3.THE DISTRICT SURVEY AND LAND RECORDS OFFICER,  
SRIKAKULAM SRIKAKULAM DISTRICT.

4.THE REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER, SRIKAKULAM SRIKAKULAM  
DISTRICT.

5.THE INSPECTOR OF SURVEY AND LAND RECORDS, OFFICE OF  
THE ASST DIRECTOR, SRIKAKULAM TOWN AND DIST.

6.THE TAHSILDAR, , PONDURU MANDAL, SRIKAKULAM DISTRICT.

7.THE MANDAL SURVEYOR, PONDURU MANDAL, SRIKAKULAM  
DISTRICT. ..RESPONDENTS

**...RESPONDENT(S):**

**Counsel for the Petitioner:**

1.TOTA TEJESWARA RAO

**Counsel for the Respondent(S):**

1.GP FOR REVENUE

**The Court made the following ORAL ORDER:**

There is no representation on behalf of the Writ Petitioner on 01.07.2024 and 05.08.2024. Today also there is no representation on behalf of the Writ Petitioner.

2. Accordingly, this Writ Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution. No order as to costs.

3. Interlocutory Applications, if any, stand closed in terms of this order.

---

**GANNAMANENI RAMAKRISHNA PRASAD, J**

Dt: 18.09.2024

Mnr

HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE GANNAMANENI RAMAKRISHNA PRASAD

WRIT PETITION No.4609 OF 2023

Dt: 18.09.2024

Mnr