

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.4609 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	11.12.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> None appeared for the Writ Petitioner. Having considered the averments in the affidavit filed in support of the Application, this Application is allowed subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only). The Writ Petitioner is directed to deposit the costs in favour of Andhra Pradesh High Court Legal Service Authority within two (02) weeks from today. 2. It is indicated that if the payment is not made within the time granted, this Application shall stand dismissed automatically. 3. On payment of the costs, this Writ Petition shall be restored to its file on production of the proof of payment of costs by the Writ Petitioner. _____ GRKP, J KMS	